CH \$215.00 86795

ETAS ID: TM546750

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity T		Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		10/21/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PC Open Incorporated		
Street Address:	23221 E. Knox Ave		
City:	Liberty Lake		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	99019		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86795005	COMMAND STATION
Serial Number:	86795150	THERE'S MORE TO BE SEEN
Serial Number:	86794984	APEX SERVER
Serial Number:	86794962	OPENEYE WEB SERVICES
Serial Number:	77963720	OPENEYE
Serial Number:	77959535	OPENEYE
Serial Number:	77803517	HEROIC CUSTOMER SERVICE
Serial Number:	77954264	REPORTSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-417-3126

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN S. JACKSON

Address Line 1: 301 S. COLLEGE STREET

Address Line 2: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP, 23RD FL.

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan S. Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Susan S. Jackson/

900520816 TRADEMARK REEL: 006780 FRAME: 0230 **DATE SIGNED:** 10/25/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Alarm - Project Selkirk - PC Open Incorporated - SVB - Release of TM Security Interests (executed)#page1.tif

source=Alarm - Project Selkirk - PC Open Incorporated - SVB - Release of TM Security Interests (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006780 FRAME: 0231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2017, (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6122, Frame 0441, recorded on August 3, 2017, PC Open Incorporated ("Releasee"), a Washington corporation, granted to Silicon Valley Bank ("Releasor"), a California corporation, a security interest upon certain of Releasee's trademarks, including the trademarks on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in other countries' trademark offices, evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interests in and general lien upon the Trademarks and the assignment and transfer to Releasee of all of Releasor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interests and any other of its interests set forth in the Security Agreement in and to the Trademarks and any goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and Releasor hereby assigns and transfers to Releasee all of Releasor's rights in and to the Trademarks and associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interests in the Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 21st day of October, 2019.

	Silicon Valley Bank ("Releasor") By:
	Name: Christopher Martin
	Title: Vice President
Acknowledged by:	
*	PC Open Incorporated ("Releasee")
	Ву:
	Name: PRESIDENT RICHARD R SHEPPARD
	Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006780 FRAME: 0232

EXHIBIT A

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
COMMAND STATION	86795005	10/21/15
THERE'S MORE TO BE SEEN	86795105	10/21/15
APEX SERVER	86794984	10/21/15
OPENEYE WEB SERVICES	86794962	10/21/15
OPENEYE	77963720	3/19/10
OPENEYE	77959535	3/15/10
HEROIC CUSTOMER SERVICE	77803517	8/13/09
REPORTSTAR	77954264	3/9/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 006780 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 10/25/2019